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AN ACT ~ ~to create 49.45 (6x) of the statutes, Vetoed 

relating to services for medical assistance recipients, an essential access city hospital, providing payment for i° fart 

services in the Plymouth manor nursing home, providing payment for certain neonatal intensive care ser- 
vices, providing supplemental funding for rural hospitals, ~ Vetoed 

cl ~ ~'~~~~~~ . 
b~; supplementing capital costs of certain intermediate care facilities for~the mentally retarded, 'n Part 

reimbursement for general relief medical costs, providing funding for services to individuals relocated from Vetoed 
Michigan Shores nursing home, +~~`~~~~z providing an in part 
exemption from rule-making procedures and making appropriations . 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

hospital, except that the department may not allocate 
funds to an essential access city hospital : 

l . To the extent that the allocation would exceed 
any limitation under 42 USC 1396b (i) (3); and 
2. To the extent that the allocation would be incon-

sistent with the provisions under 42 USC 1396r-4. 
(b) The department shall develop procedures for 

solicitation and review of requests for funds and a 
method to distribute the allocation under par . (a) to 
an individual hospital that shall include establishment 
of criteria for the designation as an essential access 
city hospital . 

(c) Except as provided in par. (d), the department 
shall distribute the allocation . under par. (a) under the 
distribution method that is developed under par. (b). 

(d) If the federal department of health and human 
services approves for state expenditure in state fiscal 
year 1990-91 amounts under s. 20.435 (I) (o) that 
result in a lesser allocation amount than that allocated 
under this subsection or disallows use of the allocation 
of federal medicaid funds under par. (a), the depart-
ment of health and social services shall reduce the allo-
cations under this subsection . 

(e) The department need not promulgate as rules 
under ch . 227 the procedures, method of distribution 
and criteria required for distribution under this 
subsection . 

Vetoed 
in Part 

SECTION I r. 49.45 (6x) of the statutes is created to 
read : 

49.45 (6X) FUNDING FOR ESSENTIAL ACCESS CITY_HOS-
PITAL . (a) Notwithstanding sub . (3) (e), from the 
appropriation under s . 20.435 (1) (b) the department 
shall allocate up to $685,000 in fiscal year 1990-91 and 
from the appropriation under s . 20.435 (1) (o) the 
department shall allocate up to $996,000 in fiscal year 
1990-91, to provide funds to an essential access city 

Vetoed 
in Part 

1991 Wisconsin Act 22 
(Vetoed in Part) 
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the licensee of Plymouth manor nursing home does all 
of the following: 

1 . Contracts with a consultant to study and make 
recommendations regarding operation of Plymouth 
manor nursing home. 
2. Expends for operation of Plymouth manor nurs-

ing home, during the period that the funding under 
paragraph (b) is provided, at least an amount that is 
equal to what federal financial participation for the 
same period would have been had Plymouth manor 
nursing home been eligible to receive federal financial 
participation. 

3. Expends for operation of Plymouth manor nurs-
ing home, during the period that the funding under 
paragraph (b) is provided, all funds available to the 
licensee. 

4. Permits the department of health and social ser-
vices to place in Plymouth manor nursing home a 
monitor with the powers described in section 50.05 (3) 
of the statutes . 

5. Provides cost reports for the period during which 
Plymouth manor nursing home is decertified by the 
department of health and social services from partici-
pation for the provision of care under the medical 
assistance program. The auditors of the department 
of health and social services shall verify these cost 
reports as specified under section 49.45 (3) (f) of the 
statutes . 

Vetoed 
in Part 
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Vetoed 
in Park 

SECTION 2. Nonstatutory provisions; health and 
social services . (1) NEONATAL INTENSIVE CARE PAY-
MENT . The department of health and social services 
shall allocate in state fiscal year 1990-91 $286,200 
from the appropriation under section 20.435 (1) (b) of 
the statutes and $432,800 from the appropriation 
under section 20.435 (1) (o) of the statutes to provide 
payment for neonatal intensive care services provided 
by a hospital in a 1 st class city to medical assistance 

Vetoed recipients . . `n~~e~~`~~`~t~`~a1~a 
in Part The department of health and social 

services shall make the payment authorized under this 
subsection so that all the amounts authorized are paid 
to the hospital providing the neonatal intensive care 
services . 

(2) PAYMENT .FOR SERVICES IN A FACILITY IN MIL-
WAUKEE COUNTY. (1) In this subsection, "state share" 
means that portion of the medical assistance costs 
payable to a facility under section 49.45 (6m) of the 
statutes for the provision of authorized services that is 
not reimbursed by federal funds, unless no federal, 
financial participation is available for these services . 
If no federal financial participation is available for a 
service which is payable under section 49.45 (6m) of 
the statutes; "state share" means that portion of the 
costs which would be the state share if federal finan-
cial participation were available. 

(b) Notwithstanding sections 20.435 (1) (b) and 
49.45 (2) (a) 12 of the statutes, the department of 
health and social services shall, from the appropria-
tion under section 20.435 (1) (b) of the statutes and 
under the payment formula specified under section 
49.45 (6m) of the statutes, pay for services which the 
licensee of the Plymouth manor nursing home in Mil-
waukee county provides to recipients of medical assis-
tance who are residents of that facility, an amount 
that is equal to the state share. Payment that is autho-
rized under this paragraph shall be for the period that 
begins on April 16, 1991, and ends on September 1, 
1991, or on the date that the department of health and 
social services publishes results of an inspection sur-
vey that determines that the Plymouth manor nursing 
home is eligible for federal financial participation as a 
provider of care under the medical assistance pro-
gram, whichever is earlier, except that no payment 
may be made for services provided unless the depart-
ment of health and social services has first authorized 
the payment. If during the period of payment autho-
rized under this paragraph the department of health 
and social services determines that the standard of 
care provided by the facility under this subsection 
poses a threat to the lives, health or safety of the facil-
ity's residents, the department of health and social ser-
vices shall cease all payments so authorized . 

(c) The department of -health and social services 
may authorize no payment under paragraph (b) unless 
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Vetoed 
in Part 

Vetoed 
in Part 

(6) CAPITAL COSTS SUPPLEMENT . Notwithstanding 
section 49.45 (6m) (ag), (am) 6 and (ar) 6 of the stat-
utes, the department of health and social services shall 
allocate in state fiscal year 1990-91 $94,700 from the 
appropriation under section 20.435 (1) (b) of the stat-
utes and $143,300 from the appropriation under sec-
tion 20.435 (1) (o) of the statutes to provide 
supplementary payments for allowable medical assis-
tance capital costs for projects completed as of Janu-
ary 1, 1991, for free-standing intermediate care 
facilities for the mentally retarded, that are not leased . 

GENERAL RELIEF MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT. Not- 

withstanding section 49.035 (1) and (4) of the statutes, 
the department of health and social services may use 
the funds appropriated under SECTION 3 (lm) of this 
act only for the reimbursement of general relief medi-
cal costs. COMMUNITY SERVICES ; AIDS AND LOCAL ASSIS-

TANCE . In the schedule under section 20.005 (3) of the 
statutes for the appropriation to the department of 
health and social services under section 20.435 (7) (bc) 
of the statutes, as affected by the acts of 1991, the dol-
lar amount is increased by $135,000 for fiscal year 
1990-91 to supplement the grants for community pro-
grams under section 46.48 of the statutes to counties 
providing community services to individuals dis-
charged from Michigan Shores nursing home in Man- Vetoed 
itowoc county in Part 

Vetoed 
in Part 

(S) SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDING FOR RURAL HOSPITALS. 
(a) Notwithstanding section 49 .45 (3) (e) of the stat-
utes, from the appropriation under section 20.435 (1) 
(b) of the statutes the department of health and social 
services shall allocate up to $898,100 in fiscal year 
1991-92 and up to $893,300 in fiscal year 1992-93 and 
from the appropriation under section 20.435 (1) (o) of 
the statutes the department of health and social ser-
vices shall allocate up to $1,357,900 in fiscal year 
1991-92 and up to $1,378,100 in fiscal year 1992-93, to 
provide supplemental funds to rural hospitals that, as 
determined by the department of health and social ser-
vices, have high utilization of inpatient services by 
patients whose care is provided from governmental 
ources aJ%%JqM;M 

Vetoed 
s 

in Part 

(b) The supplemental funding under paragraph (a) 
shall be based on the utilization, by recipients of medi-
cal assistance, of the total inpatient days of a rural 
hospital in relation to that utilization in other rural 

Vetoed hospitals. 
in Part 

SECTION 3 . Appropriation changes; health and 
social services . (1) MEDICAL ASSISTANCE DEFICIT 
ADJUSTMENT . III the schedule under section 20.005 (3) 
of the statutes for the appropriation to the department 
of health and social services under section 20.435 (1) 
(b) of the statutes, as affected by the acts of 1989 and 
1991, the dollar amount is increased by $29,347,100 
for fiscal year 1990-91 to provide sufficient funding 
for the provision of services, as required under sec-
tions 49.46 (2) and 49.47 (6) of the statutes, to recipi-
ents of medical assistance ; to provide funding; under 
section 49.45 (6x) of the statutes, as created by this act, 
for an essential access city hospital ; to provide fund-
ing, under SECTION 2 (1) of this act, for certain neona-
tal intensive care services ; and to provide 
supplementary funding, under SECTION 2 (6) of this 
act, for capital costs incurred as of January 1, 1991, 
for free-standing intermediate care facilities for the 
mentally retarded, that are not leased . 

(Iril) GENERAL RELIEF MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT . In 
the schedule under section 20.005 (3) of the statutes 
for the appropriation to the department of health and 
social services under section 20.435 (7) (eb) of the stat-
utes, as affected by the acts of 1989 and 1991, the dol-
lar amount is increased by $2,046,600 for fiscal year 
1990-91 to increase the funding for reimbursement for 
general relief medical costs incurred by counties . 

SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDING FOR RURAL HOSPITALS . 
In the schedule under section 20 .005 (3) of the statutes 
for the appropriation to the department of health and 
social services under section 20.435 (1) (b) of the stat-
utes, as affected by the acts of 1991, the dollar amount 
is increased by $898,100 for fiscal year 1991-92 and the 
dollar amount is increased by $893,300 for fiscal year 
1992-93 to provide supplemental funding to rural hos-
pitals under SECTION 2 (5) of this act . 
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SECTION 4 . Effective dates. This act takes effect take effect on the 2nd day after publication of 1991 
on the day after publication, except as follows: Wisconsin Act . . . . (Assembly Bill 91). 

Vetoed 
in Part ~, SECTIONS 2 (5) and 3 (2) ̀ ~a'ao this act 
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